Crarrse 80—81. - 19

Chapter 80.
[ Published April -.)

An Act to amend an act to give effect to an act entitled au act to amend chap- ¢
ter 86 of the revised statutes, and for other purposes, approved, April 3d,
1854, relating to.county courts, approved, February 28, 1855. -

. 'Theopeo le of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Seotion 1. Section eight (8) of said act, approved Feb- Sec. amended.
ruary 28, 1855, is hereby so amended as to read as follows: .
«This act shall not apply to the counties of Milwaukee
and La Crosse. _

Skc. 2. This act shall take effect fom and after 'its pas-
sage.

%Approved, March 31, 1855.

v

Chapter 81,
‘[Published April 20.]

An Act to provide for defraying the contingent expenses of the state for the
prssent year, and to repeal section 8, of chaiter 9, of the revised statutes,
which appropriates six hundred dollars for the same object.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented vn
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :

Section 1. For the purpose of defraying the contingent Appropriation
expenses of the state for the present year,the sum of five for contingent
thousand dollars is hereby appropriated out of any money :f,'{:nmofme
in the state treasury not otheswise appropriated, to be
drawn from the treasury. by and expended under the di-
rection of the Governor, as the exigencies of the public
gervice may require, and it is hereby made the duty of the
Governor to cause to be transmitted to the next legislature
at the opening of the session thereot, a detailed statement
of the expenditure of this apprepriation.,

Skc. 2. Section 8, of. chapter9, of the revised statutes;Sec, repealed...-
which appropriates the sum of six hundred "dollars, and
all other acts making appropriations for the objects provi-



